
First Name Last Name Company EMail

Bob Abt North Carolina State University bobabt@ncsu.edu

Daniel Adams BCS, INC. dadams@bcs-hq.com

Devendra Amatya USDA Forest Service damatya@fs.fed.us

F.G. Beauregard National Wildlife Federation beauregardf@nwf.org

Nadine Block Sustainable Forestry Initiative Inc. nadine.block@sfiprogram.org

Max Broad BCS, Incorporated maxebroad@gmail.com

Robert Campellone U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service rob_campellone@fws.gov

George Chescheir North Carolina State University cheschei@ncsu.edu

Jennifer Costanza North Carolina State University jkcostan@ncsu.edu

Virginia Dale Oak Ridge National Laboratory dalevh@ornl.go

Jessica Daniel US Environmental Protection Agency daniel.jessica@epa.gov

Jesse Daystar North Carolina State University jsdaysta@ncsu.edu

Mark Elless Bioenergy Technologies Office, Department of Energy mark.elless@ee.doe.gov

Bob Emory Weyerhaeuser Company bob.emory@weyerhaeuser.com

Jody Endres Univ. of Illinois at Urbana Champaign jendres2@illinois.edu

Alan Franzluebbers USDA-ARS alan.franzluebbers@ars.usda.gov

Alison Goss Eng U.S. Department of Energy, Bioenergy Technologies Office alison.gosseng@ee.doe.gov

Natalie Griffiths Oak Ridge National Laboratory griffithsna@ornl.gov

Jessica Homyack Weyerhaeuser Company Jessica.homyack@Weyerhaeuser.com

Joe Hughes retired Weyerhaeuser Comapny joehughes731@gmail.com

Daniel Inman National Renewable Energy Lab daniel.inman@nrel.gov

Michael Jacobson Pennsylvania  State University mgj2@psu.edu

Jake Jacobson Idaho National Laboratory jacob.jacobson@inl.gov

Henriette Jager Oak Ridge National Laboratory jagerhi@ornl.gov

Kristen Johnson DOE Bioenergy Technologies Office kristen.johnson@ee.doe.gov

Steve Kelley NCSU, SE Integrated Biomass Supply Systems steve_kelley@ncsu.edu

Keith Kline Oak Ridge National Lab klinekl@ornl.gov

Zakiya Leggett Weyerhaeuser Company zakiya.leggett@weyerhaeuser.com

Alicia Lindauer U.S. Department of Energy alicia.lindauer@ee.doe.gov
Alan Lucier National Council for Air and Stream Improvement alucier@ncasi.org
Reid Miner National Council for Air and Stream Improvement rminer@ncasi.org
Maria Negri Argonne National Laboratory negri@anl.gov
Jami Nettles Weyerhaeuser Company jami.nettles@weyerhaeuser.com

Vance Owens North Central Sun Grant Center, South Dakota State Universityvance.owens@sdstate.edu
Alyx Perry The Forest Guild guildsouth@gmail.com

mailto:bobabt@ncsu.edu


Matthew Rudolf Roundtable on Sustainable Biomaterials (RSB) matthew.rudolf@rsb.org
Tat Smith University of Toronto tat.smith@utoronto.ca
Herbert Ssegane Argonne National Lab hssegane@anl.gov

Floortje van der Hilst Utrecht University f.vanderhilst@uu.nl

Judith Verstegen Utrecht University J.A.Verstegen@uu.nl
Timothy Volk State University of New York ESF tavolk@esf.edu

Arnaldo Walter University of Campinas awalter@fem.unicamp.br
Todd Watson Enviva LP todd.watson@envivabiomass.com
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